JESSE WHITE » Secretary of State

November 16, 2012

CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER FOR CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD
FRED HAHN CPO

513 STRATTON BLDG

SPRINGFIELD, IL 62706

Dear FRED HAHN CPO

Your rules Listed below met our codification standards and have been published in Volume 36,
Issue 47 of the Illinois Register, dated 11/26/2012.

OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE ILLINOIS REGISTER
Notice of Public Information
Point of Contact: Micaela Vidana 16595

If you have any questions, you may contact the Administrative Code Division at
(217) 782 - 7017.

Index Department - Administrative Code Division - 111 East Monroe Springfield, IL 62756
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ILLINOIS REGISTER

CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER FOR CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD
NOTICE OF PUBLIC INFORMATION
NOTICE OF RETRACTION REGARDING CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION

Name of Contributor: Mr. Mark Anderson, part owner of Shive-Hattery, Inc.

Date Notice Appeared in Register: September 21, 2012, 36 I1l. Reg. 14459,

Summary of Action Taken by the Agency: The Chief Procurement Officer for the Capital
Development Board retracts the Notice of Campaign Contribution Violation of
Procurement Code published in the Illinois Register on September 21, 2012, 36 I11. Reg.
14459. The Chief Procurement Officer for the Capital Development Board submitted a
notice for publication to the Illinois Register indicating that a contribution of $250.00 by
Mark Anderson, an affiliated person of the business entity, Shive-Hattery, Inc., to Brady
for Senate, Inc. on June 30, 2009 was in violation of Section 50-37 of the Illinois
Procurement Code, 30 ILCS 500/50-37. The Chief Procurement Officer for the Capital
Development Board notified Mr. Anderson and Brady for Senate, Inc. of the contribution,
reviewed responsive material provided by Mr. Anderson and Brady for Senate, Inc., and
has determined that the contribution was not in violation of Section 50-37 of the
Procurement Code because Mr. Brady was not a declared candidate for the office of
Governor at the time the contribution was made. Accordingly, the CPO has determined
that Brady for Senate, Inc. is not required to submit payment to the State in the amount of
the contribution. Mr. Anderson and Brady for Senate, Inc. have been notified of the
CPO’s determination and of the notice of retraction.
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